SY89837UMG-TR Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number SY89837UMG-TR-DG
Manufacturer Microchip Technology
Manufacturer Product Number SY89837UMG-TR
Description IC CLK BUFFER 2:8 2GHZ 32QFN
Detailed Description Clock Fanout Buffer (Distribution), Multiplexer IC 2:
8 2 GHz 32-VFQFN Exposed Pad

PIN DESCRIPTION
32-Pin QFN
Ordering Information(1)
 Package Operating  Package Lead
Part Number Type Range Marking Finish
SY89837UMG QFN-32 Industrial SY89837U with Pb-Free
   Pb-Free bar-line indicator NiduAu
SY89837UMGTR(2)  QFN-32 Industrial SY89837U with Pb-Free
   Pb-Free bar-line indicator NiduAu
Notes:
1. Contact factory for die availability. Dice are guaranteed at TA = 25°C, DC Electricals only.
2. Tape and Reel.
CC
SY89837UMG-TR Microchip Technology IC CLK BUFFER 2:8 2GHZ 32QFN
4
 Precision Edge®
SY89837UMicrel, Inc.
M9999-060410
hbwhelp@micrel.com or (408) 955-1690
DETAILED FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION
RPE MUX and Fail-Safe Input
The SY89837U is optimized for clock switchover
applications where switching from one clock to another clock
without runt pulses (short cycles) is required. It features two
unique circuits:
1. Runt-Pulse Eliminator (RPE) Circuit